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WELCOME TO HEGAR MED INDUSTRY

Hegar Med Industry takes great pride in presenting itself as a distinguished leader
in the manufacturing of surgical and dental instruments. With a rich legacy of
excellence and a steadfast commitment to quality, we have earned the trust and
preference of professionals worldwide.
 
At Hegar Med Industry, we understand the critical importance of precision and
reliability in medical instruments. That's why each product in our catalogue is
crafted with meticulous attention to detail and adheres to the highest standards
of quality and performance.
 
As you browse through our comprehensive range of instruments, you'll discover
a diverse selection designed to meet the unique needs of healthcare practitioners.
From cutting-edge surgical tools to innovative dental implements, our catalogue
embodies our dedication to empowering professionals with the finest instruments
available.
 
Join us in our mission to elevate healthcare standards and enhance patient
outcomes. Choose Hegar Med Industry for instruments that epitomize quality,
reliability, and professional excellence.



N/A 
Catalog # Size

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Thudichum Nasal Specula

Set of 4 

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Thudichum Nasal Specula

Set of 3

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Thudichum Nasal Specula

Set of 7 

N/A , Fig. 1
N/A , Fig. 2
N/A , Fig. 3
N/A , Fig. 4
N/A , Fig. 5

Catalog # Blade Depth, Profile

Thudichum Nasal Speculum 
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N/A,Fig.6
           N/A , Fig. 7

888

Nasal Specula
Nasenspekula
Espéculos nasales
Spéculums nasaux
Specoli nasali

Thudichum Nasal Specula

Set of 3 

HR-19-110HR-19-109HR-19-108
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HR-19-100

HR-19-101

HR-19-102

HR-19-103

HR-19-104
HR-19-105
HR-19-106
HR-19-107
HR-19-108
HR-19-109
HR-19-110



27 mm, Fig. 1
 31 mm, Fig. 2
 35 mm, Fig. 3

Catalog # Blade Length, Profile

Mod. Vienna Nasal Speculum 

N/A
Catalog # Size

Hartmann-Halle Nasal Specula 
Set of 3 

N/A, Fig. 1
N/A, Fig. 2
N/A, Fig. 3

Catalog # Size, Profile 

Voltolini Nasal Speculum 

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Mod. Vienna Nasal Specula 
Set of 3
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889

Nasal Specula
Nasenspekula
Espéculos nasales
Spéculums nasaux
Specoli nasali

HR
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HR-19-115
HR-19-116

HR-19-117

HR-19-118

HR-19-111

HR-19-112
HR-19-113

HR-19-114



15.5 cm (6”) , 27 mm, Fig. 1 
15.5 cm (6”) , 31 mm, Fig. 2
15.5 cm (6”) , 35 mm, Fig. 3 

Catalog # Size, Blade Length, Profile 

Hartmann-Halle Nasal Speculum 
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N/A 
Catalog # Size

Killian Nasal Specula

Set of 4

13 cm (5”) , 17 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Length  

Martin Nasal Specula

12.5 cm (5”) , 17 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Length  

Martin Nasal Specula

Bent Sidewards 

13 cm (5”) , 16 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Length  

Tieck-Halle Nasal Specula

890

Nasal Specula
Nasenspekula
Espéculos nasales
Spéculums nasaux
Specoli nasali

HR-19-121HR-19-120HR-19-119
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HR-19-125

HR-19-122

HR-19-123

HR-19-124

HR-19-119

HR-19-120
HR-19-121



13 cm (5”), 35 mm, Fig. 1 
13 cm (5”), 50 mm, Fig. 2
13 cm (5”), 75 mm, Fig. 3
13 cm (5”), 85 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Blade Length, Profile

Killian Nasal Speculum

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Cottle Nasal Specula

Set of 4 

13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 35 mm, Fig. 1
13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 50 mm, Fig. 2
13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 75 mm, Fig. 3
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), 85 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Blade Length, Profile

Cottle Nasal Speculum

N/A 
Catalog # Size

Cottle Nasal Specula

Set of 4

891

Nasal Specula
Nasenspekula
Espéculos nasales
Spéculums nasaux
Specoli nasali
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HR-19-134

HR-19-133

HR-19-129

HR-19-128

HR-19-132

HR-19-131

HR-19-127HR-19-126
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HR-19-126

HR-19-127
HR-19-128

HR-19-129

HR-19-135

HR-19-131
HR-19-132

HR-19-133
HR-19-134

HR-19-130



13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 35 mm, Fig. 1
13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 50 mm, Fig. 2
13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 75 mm, Fig. 3
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), 85 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Blade Length, Profile 

Cottle Nasal Speculum

With Screw Fixation
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13.5 cm (5 ¼”), 45 mm
14 cm (5 ½”), 75 mm

Catalog # Size, Blade Length 

Cottle Nasal Specula

Black

26 cm (10 ¼”), Ø 3.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Shaft Diameter

Krause Polypus Snare

26 cm (10 ¼”), Ø 3.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Shaft Diameter

Krause-Voss Polypus Snare

24 cm (9 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Lange-Wilde Polypus Snare

892

Nasal Specula, 
Nasenspekula, Polypenschnürer
Espéculos nasales, Polipótomos
Spéculums nasaux, Serre-noeuds pour polypes
Specoli nasali, Serranodi per polipi

Polypus Snares

HR-19-141

HR-19-140
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HR-19-136

HR-19-137
HR-19-138

HR-19-139

HR-19-140

HR-19-141

HR-19-142

HR-19-143

HR-19-144



10.5 cm (4”), Ø 0.3 
Catalog # Size

Polypus Wire

Bundle with 12 Pieces

14.5 cm (5 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Troeltsch  Nasal Tampon Forcep

18 cm (7”) 
Catalog # Size

Troeltsch  Nasal Tampon Forcep

21.5 cm (8 ½”) 
Catalog # Size

Gruenwald (Jansen) Nasal Tampon Forcep

16 cm (6 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Nasal Tampon Forcep

Smooth Jaws

893

Nasal Tampon Forceps
Nasentamponpinzetten
Pinzas para taponamiento
Pinces à pansements
Pinze per medicature
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HR-19-145

HR-19-146

HR-19-147

HR-19-148

HR-19-149



16 cm (6 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Nasal Tampon Forcep

1 x 2 Teeth

18.5 cm (7 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Nasal Tampon Forcep

Smooth Jaws

20 cm (8”) 
Catalog # Size

Nasal Tampon Forcep

1 x 2 Teeth

18.5 cm (7 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Westmoacott Nasal Polypus Forcep

20 cm (8”) 
Catalog # Size

Lubet-Barbon Nasal Polypus Forcep
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894

Nasal Tampon Forceps
Nasentamponpinzetten
Pinzas para taponamiento
Pinces à pansements
Pinze per medicature

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-150

HR-19-151

HR-19-152

HR-19-153

HR-19-154



15 cm (6”) 
Catalog # Size

Hartmann Nasal Polypus Forcep

18 cm (7”) 
Catalog # Size

Heymann-Knight Nasal Polypus Forcep

18.5 cm (7 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Hartmann Nasal Polypus Forcep

18 cm (7”) 
Catalog # Size

Littauer Nasal Polypus Forcep

16 cm (6 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Killian Nasal Polypus Forcep

895

Nasal Tampon Forceps
Nasentamponpinzetten
Pinzas para taponamiento
Pinces à pansements
Pinze per medicature
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HR-19-155

HR-19-156

HR-19-157

HR-19-158

HR-19-159



18 cm (7”), Fig. 1
18 cm (7”), Fig. 2
18 cm (7”), Fig. 3

Catalog # Size, Profile 

Heymann Septum Forcep 
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270

17 cm (6 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Knight Septum Forcep 

16 cm (6 ¼”) 
Catalog # Size

Craig Septum Forcep 

16 cm (6 ¼”), Curved Left
16 cm (6 ¼”), Curved Right

Catalog # Size, Profile 

Craig-Dominick Ethmoid Forcep 

20 cm (8”), Fig. 1
20 cm (8”), Fig. 2 

Catalog # Size, Profile

Luc Ethmoid Forcep
Fenestrated 

896

Septum Forceps, 
Septumzangen, Siebbeinzangen
Pinzas para tabique nasal, Pinzas para etmoides
Pinces pour la cloison nasale, Pinces éthmoïdales
Pinze per il setto nasale, Pinze etmoidali

Ethmoid Bone Forceps

HR-19-166HR-19-165
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HR-19-160
HR-19-161

HR-19-162

HR-19-163

HR-19-164

HR-19-167

HR-19-168

HR-19-165

HR-19-166



20 cm (8”), Fig. 1
20 cm (8”), Fig. 2 

Catalog # Size, Profile

Luc E thmoid Forcep 

16.5 cm (6 ½”), Fig. 1 
16.5 cm (6 ½”), Fig. 2 
16.5 cm (6 ½”) , Fig. 3
16.5 cm (6 ½”) , Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Profile 

Bruenings Ethmoid Forcep 

12 cm (4 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Takahashi Ethmoid Forcep 

Straight 

12 cm (4 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Takahashi Ethmoid Forcep 

Bent Upwards

12 cm (4 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Waston-Williams Ethmoid Forcep 

897

Ethmoid Bone Forceps
Siebbeinzangen
Pinzas para etmoides
Pinces éthmoïdales
Pinze etmoidali
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HR-19-169

HR-19-170

HR-19-171
HR-19-172

HR-19-173

HR-19-174

HR-19-175

HR-19-176

HR-19-177



12 cm (4 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Waston-Williams Ethmoid Forcep 

12 cm (4 ¾”) 
Catalog # Size

Weil Ethmoid Forcep 

With Neck

12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.0 mm, Fig. 1
12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.5 mm, Fig. 2
12 cm (4 ¾”), 4.5 mm, Fig. 3
12 cm (4 ¾”), 5.0 mm, Fig. 4
12 cm (4 ¾”), 5.5 mm, Fig. 5

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile 

Weil-Blakesley Nasal Cutting Forcep 

Straight
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12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.0 mm, Fig. 1
12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.5 mm, Fig. 2
12 cm (4 ¾”), 4.5 mm, Fig. 3
12 cm (4 ¾”), 5.0 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile 

Weil-Blakesley Nasal Cutting Forcep 

Angled 45°

898

Nasal Cutting Forceps, Ethmoid Bone Forceps
Scharfe Nasenzangen, Siebbeinzangen
Pinzas nasales cortantes, Pinzas para etmoides
Pinces nasales coupantes, Pinces éthmoïdales
Pinze taglienti per il naso, Pinze etmoidali

HR-19-180

HR-19-181

HR-19-182

HR-19-184

HR-19-183

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-178

HR-19-179

HR-19-185
HR-19-186

HR-19-187
HR-19-188

HR-19-180

HR-19-181
HR-19-182

HR-19-183
HR-19-184



12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.0 mm, Fig. 1
12 cm (4 ¾”), 3.0 mm, Fig. 2
12 cm (4 ¾”), 4.5 mm, Fig. 3
12 cm (4 ¾”), 5.0 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile

Weil-Blakesley Nasal Cutting Forcep 

Angled 90°

12 cm (4 ¾”), 0.9 mm, Fig. 1
12 cm (4 ¾”), 1.2 mm, Fig. 2

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile 

Strucken  Nasal Cutting Forcep

12 cm (4 ¾”), Ø 5.0 mm, Fig. 1
12 cm (4 ¾”), Ø 7.0 mm, Fig. 2
12 cm (4 ¾”), Ø 9.0 mm, Fig. 3
12 cm (4 ¾”), Ø 11.0 mm, Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Diameter, Profile

Hartmann Nasal Cutting Forcep (Conchotome)

12 cm (4 ¾”), 2.0 mm, Retrograde Up Cutting
12 cm (4 ¾”), 2.0 mm, Retrograde Right Cutting 
12 cm (4 ¾”), 2.0 mm, Retrograde Left Cutting 

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile 

Stammberger Nasal Cutting Forcep 

899

Nasal Cutting Forceps, Ethmoid Bone Forceps
Scharfe Nasenzangen, Siebbeinzangen
Pinzas nasales cortantes, Pinzas para etmoides
Pinces nasales coupantes, Pinces éthmoïdales
Pinze taglienti per il naso, Pinze etmoidali
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HR-19-194

HR-19-198

HR-19-199

HR-19-200

HR-19-201

HR-19-193
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HR-19-189
HR-19-190

HR-19-191
HR-19-192

HR-19-193
HR-19-194

HR-19-198
HR-19-199

HR-19-200
HR-19-201

HR-19-195

HR-19-196
HR-19-197
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12 cm (4 ¾”), Ø 8.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Diameter

Schmeden Nasal Cutting Forcep 

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Jensen-Middelton Septum Forcep 

Through Cutting Jaws

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Jensen-Middelton Septum Forcep 

Curved Shaped Jaws

21 cm (8 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

TC Rubin Septum Forcep 

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

TC Lower Lateral Morseliser 

900

Septum Forceps, Septum Morselizer
Septumzangen, Septumquetschzange
Pinzas para tabique nasal, Pinza para aplastamiento
Pinces pour la cloison nasale, Pince-gouge pour la cloison nasale
Pinze per il setto nasale, Pinza contundente per il setto nasale

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-202

HR-19-203

HR-19-204

HR-19-205

HR-19-206



14 cm (5 ½”), 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm, Up Cutting
14 cm (5 ½”), 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm, Down Cutting

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile 

Hajek Sphenoid Punch 

14 cm (5 ½”), 3.5 mm x 3.5 mm, Up Cutting
14 cm (5 ½”), 3.5 mm x 3.5 mm, Down Cutting

Catalog # Size, Bite Size, Profile

Hajek-Kofler Sphenoid Punch 

14 cm (5 ½”), Ø 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), Ø 4.0 mm x 4.0 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), Ø 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), Ø 6.0 mm x 6.0 mm

Catalog # Size, Diameter

Kerrison Sphenoid Punch 

Up Cutting

15 cm (6”)
Catalog # Size

Joseph Rhinoplastic Knife

Fig. 1

15 cm (6”)
Catalog # Size

Joseph Rhinoplastic Knife

Fig. 2

901

Sphenoid Bone Punches
Keilbeinstanzen
Pinzas sacabocadas para esfenoides
Pinces emporte-pièces pour sinus sphéno?dal
Pinze taglienti per seno sfenoidale
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HR-19-209

HR-19-210

HR-19-207

HR-19-208

HR-19-211

HR-19-212

HR-19-213

HR-19-214
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HR-19-207

HR-19-208

HR-19-209

HR-19-210

HR-19-215

HR-19-216

HR-19-211
HR-19-212

HR-19-213
HR-19-214
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16.5 cm (6 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Fomon Rhinoplastic Knife

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Converse Rhinoplastic Knife

15 cm (6”)
Catalog # Size

Joseph Rhinoplastic Knife

14 cm (5 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Cottle Rhinoplastic Knife

16.5 cm (6 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Freer Mucosa Knife

902

Rhinoplastic Knives
Rhinoplastik-Messer
Cuchillos rinoplásticos
Couteaux pour plastie du nez
Bisturi per plastica nasale

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-217

HR-19-218

HR-19-219

HR-19-220

HR-19-221



18 cm (7”)
18 cm (7”)

Catalog # Size

Freer Septum Knife

18 cm (7”)
19 cm (7 ½”)

Catalog # Size

Freer Septum Knife

21 cm (8 ¼”), 3.0 mm 
21 cm (8 ¼”), 4.0 mm 
21 cm (8 ¼”), 5.0 mm  

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge Size

Ballanger Swivel Knife

Straight 

20 cm (8”), 3.0 mm 
20 cm (8”), 4.0 mm 
20 cm (8”), 5.0 mm  

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge Size

Ballanger Swivel Knife

Bayonet Shaped

903

Septum Knives, Swivel Knives
Septummesser, Schwingmesser
Cuchillos para tabique nasal
Bistouris pour la cloison nasale
Bisturi per il setto nasale
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HR-19-226

HR-19-227

HR-19-228

HR-19-230

HR-19-231

HR-19-229

HR-19-223

HR-19-225

HR-19-222

HR-19-224

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-222

HR-19-223

HR-19-224
HR-19-225

HR-19-226

HR-19-227
HR-19-228

HR-19-229

HR-19-230
HR-19-231
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270

15 cm (6”), 4.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 5.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Size

McKenty Septum Elevator 

16 cm (6 ¼”), 3.5 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Halle Septum Elevator 

16 cm (6 ¼”), 4.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Joseph  Septum Elevator 

19 cm (7 ½”), 5.0 mm, Sharp
19 cm (7 ½”), 6.0 mm, Blunt 

Catalog # Size, Blade Size, Profile 

Freer  Septum Elevator 

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 5.0 mm, 5.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Freer  Septum Elevator 

Double Ended, Sharpe/Blunt

904

Septum Elevators
Septumelevatorien
Elevadores para tabique nasal
Elévateurs pour la cloison nasale
Elevatori per il setto nasale

HR-19-233HR-19-232

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-234

HR-19-235

HR-19-236

HR-19-237

HR-19-238

HR-19-232

HR-19-233



20.5 cm (8”), 6.0 mm, 5.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Freer  Septum Elevator 

Double Ended, Sharpe/Blunt

20.5 cm (8”), 4.0 mm, 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Freer  Septum Elevator 

19 cm (7 ½”), 6.0 mm, 6.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Ballanger-Hajek Septum Elevator 

23.5 cm (9 ¼”), 5.0 mm , 5.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Cottle Septum Elevator 

18 cm (7”), 4.0 mm , 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Kililian Septum Elevator 

905

Septum Elevators
Septumelevatorien
Elevadores para tabique nasal
Elévateurs pour la cloison nasale
Elevatori per il setto nasale
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HR-19-239

HR-19-240

HR-19-241

HR-19-242

HR-19-243
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19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 4.0 mm , 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Roger Periosteal Elevator 

23 cm (9”), 3.3 mm , 3.7 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Cottle Periosteal Elevator 

23 cm (9”), 4.5 mm , 4.5 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Kililian Septum Elevator 

21.5 cm (8 ½”), 4.0 mm , 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Pierce Septum Elevator 

21.5 cm (8 ½”), 4.0 mm , 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Pennington Septum Elevator 

906

Periosteal Elevators
Periostelevatorien
Legras para periostio
Elévateurs pour le périoste
Elevatori per il periosto

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-247

HR-19-248

HR-19-244

HR-19-245

HR-19-246



19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 3.0 mm , 2.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Masing Periosteal Elevator 

19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 4.5 mm , 4.5 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size 1, Blade Size 2

Cottle Periosteal Elevator 

21.5 cm (8 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Howarth Periosteal Elevator 

18 cm (7”), 6.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Joseph Periosteal Elevator 

16.5 cm (6 ½”), 4.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Freer Septum Chisel

Straight 

907

Periosteal Elevators
Periostelevatorien
Legras para periostio
Elévateurs pour le périoste
Elevatori per il periosto
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HR-19-249

HR-19-250

HR-19-251

HR-19-252

HR-19-253
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15 cm (6”), 6.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Freer Septum Gouge

15 cm (6”), 2.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 4.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 6.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 8.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Ballenger Septum Gouge

16.5 cm (6 ½”), 4.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Freer Septum Chisel

Curved

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

West Septum Chisel

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

West Septum Gouge

908

Septum Chisels, Septum Gouges
Septummeißel, Septum-Hohlmeißel
Cinceles para tabique nasal, Gubias para tabique nasal
Elévateurs pour le périoste, Gouges pour la cloison nasale
Elevatori per il periosto, Sgorbie per il setto nasale

HR-19-258

HR-19-259

HR-19-261

HR-19-260
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HR-19-257

HR-19-254

HR-19-255

HR-19-256

HR-19-258

HR-19-259
HR-19-260

HR-19-261



16 cm (6 ¼”), 8.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Killian Septum Gouge

Bayonet Shaped

16 cm (6 ¼”), 5.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Killian-Claus Septum Gouge

Bayonet Shaped

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 4.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 7.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 9.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 12.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Osteotome

Straight 

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 6.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Osteotome

Curved

909

Septum Chisels, Septum Gouges
Septummeißel, Septum-Hohlmeißel
Cinceles para tabique nasal, Gubias para tabique nasal
Elévateurs pour le périoste, Gouges pour la cloison nasale
Elevatori per il periosto, Sgorbie per il setto nasale
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HR-19-267HR-19-266HR-19-265HR-19-264
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HR-19-262

HR-19-263

HR-19-264

HR-19-265
HR-19-266

HR-19-267

HR-19-268



18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 6.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Chisel 

Curved, Cross Handle

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 16.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Osteotome 

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 16.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Osteotome 

Cross Handle

18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 2.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 4.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 7.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 9.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 12.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Chisel

Straight , Cross Handle 
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910

Osteotomes, Chisels
Osteotome, Meißel
Osteótomos, Cinceles
Ostéotomes, Ciseaux-burins
Osteotomi, Scalpelli

HR-19-273HR-19-271  HR-19-272HR-19-269  HR-19-270
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HR-19-274

HR-19-275

HR-19-276

HR-19-269
HR-19-270

HR-19-271
HR-19-272

HR-19-273



18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 10.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 12.0 mm 
18.5 cm (7 ¼”), 14.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Rubin Osteotome 

9 cm (7 ½”), 3.0 mm 
9 cm (7 ½”), 4.5 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Walter Chisel

19 cm (7 ½”), 3.0 mm 
19 cm (7 ½”), 4.0 mm 
19 cm (7 ½”), 7.0 mm 
19 cm (7 ½”), 9.0 mm 
19 cm (7 ½”), 12.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Walter Osteotome

16 cm (6 ¼”), 4.0 mm 
16 cm (6 ¼”), 5.0 mm
16 cm (6 ¼”), 6.0 mm
16 cm (6 ¼”), 7.0 mm

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Fomon Chisel

911

Osteotomes, Chisels
Osteotome, Meißel
Osteótomos, Cinceles
Ostéotomes, Ciseaux-burins
Osteotomi, Scalpelli
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HR-19-286HR-19-285

HR-19-290

HR-19-279

HR-19-284

HR-19-289

HR-19-281

HR-19-283

HR-19-278

HR-19-288

HR-19-282

HR-19-287

HR-19-280

HR-19-277
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HR-19-277
HR-19-278

HR-19-279

HR-19-280

HR-19-281

HR-19-282
HR-19-283

HR-19-284
HR-19-285

HR-19-286

HR-19-287
HR-19-288

HR-19-289
HR-19-290



16 cm (6 ¼”), 10.0 mm 
16 cm (6 ¼”), 12.0 mm
16 cm (6 ¼”), 14.0 mm
16 cm (6 ¼”), 16.0 mm

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cinelli Osteotome

20.5 cm (8”), 7.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Neivert-Anderson Osteotome

20.5 cm (8”), 7.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Neivert-Anderson Osteotome

Left

20.5 cm (8”), 7.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Neivert-Anderson Osteotome

Right
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912

Nasenmeißel, Meißel
Cinceles nasales, Cinceles
Ciseaux-burins nasaux, Ciseaux-burins
Scalpelli nasali, Scalpelli

HR-19-294HR-19-293HR-19-292HR-19-291
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HR-19-291
HR-19-292

HR-19-293
HR-19-294

HR-19-295

HR-19-296

HR-19-297

Rhinoplastic Chisels, Chisels



18 cm (7”), 4.0 mm 
18 cm (7”), 7.0 mm 
18 cm (7”), 9.0 mm 
18 cm (7”), 12.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Cottle Chisel

15 cm (6”), 1.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 2.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 3.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 4.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 5.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 6.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 7.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 8.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 10.0 mm 
15 cm (6”), 12.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Sheehan Osteotome

18 cm (7”), 5.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Silver Chisel

Straight

18 cm (7”), 5.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Silver Chisel

Right

913

Rhinoplastic Chisels, Chisels
Nasenmeißel, Meißel
Cinceles nasales, Cinceles
Ciseaux-burins nasaux, Ciseaux-burins
Scalpelli nasali, Scalpelli

R
H

IN
O

L
O

G
Y

 
IN

S
T

R
U

M
E

N
T

S
 

HR

HR-19-304

HR-19-307

HR-19-301

HR-19-311

HR-19-309

HR-19-300

HR-19-306

HR-19-303

HR-19-299

HR-19-310

HR-19-308

HR-19-298

HR-19-302

HR-19-305
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HR-19-298
HR-19-299

HR-19-300
HR-19-301

HR-19-302
HR-19-303

HR-19-304
HR-19-305

HR-19-306
HR-19-307

HR-19-308

HR-19-309
HR-19-310

HR-19-311

HR-19-312

HR-19-313



18 cm (7”), 5.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Blade Width

Silver Chisel

Left Curved

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Parkes Osteotome

17 cm (6 ¾”), Angled to Left
17 cm (6 ¾”), Angled to Right

Catalog # Size, Profile

Joseph Nasal Saw

19 cm (7 ½”), 40.0 mm 
Catalog # Size, Working Length 

Joseph Nasal Saw

Straight

19 cm (7 ½”), 40.0 mm 
19 cm (7 ½”), 40.0 mm 

Catalog # Size, Working Length 

Joseph Nasal Saw

Bayonet Shaped
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LEFT 

RIGHT 

914

Rhinoplastic Chisels, Chisels, 
Nasenmeißel, Meißel, Nasensägen
Cinceles nasales, Cinceles, Sierras nasales
Ciseaux-burins nasaux, Ciseaux-burins, Scies nasales
Scalpelli nasali, Scalpelli, Seghe nasali

Nasal Saws

HR-19-319

HR-19-320
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HR-19-314

HR-19-315

HR-19-316
HR-19-317

HR-19-318

HR-19-319

HR-19-320



N/A
Catalog # Size

Cottle Cartilage Crusher

18 cm (7”), Fig. 1
18 cm (7”), Fig. 2
18 cm (7”), Fig. 3
18 cm (7”), Fig. 4
18 cm (7”), Fig. 5

Catalog # Size, Profile

Miller-Colburn Bone File

Drawing Cut

18 cm (7”), Fig. 1
18 cm (7”), Fig. 2
18 cm (7”), Fig. 3
18 cm (7”), Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Profile

Miller-Colburn Bone File

Cross Cut

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

TC Miller Bone File 
Drawing Cut

915

Cartilage Crusher, 
Knorpelquetsche, Nasenraspeln, Knochenfeilen, Antrumraspeln
Machacadora, Escofinas nasales, Limas para huesos, Escofinas para el antro
Pinces-gouge à cartilage, Râpes nasales, Limes à os, Râpes pour antre
Torchio per cartilagine, Raspe nasali, Lime per ossa, Raspe per seno mascellare

Nasal Rasps, Bone Files, Antrum Rasps
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HR-19-324

HR-19-328

HR-19-330

HR-19-326

HR-19-323

HR-19-325

HR-19-329

HR-19-327

HR-19-322
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HR-19-321

HR-19-327

HR-19-328
HR-19-329

HR-19-330

HR-19-331

HR-19-322
HR-19-323

HR-19-324

HR-19-325
HR-19-326



19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size
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17.5 cm (7”), 40 x 9 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Maltz Nasal Rasp 

Drawing Cut

17 cm (6 ¾”), 34 x 7 mm, Drawing Cut
17 cm (6 ¾”), 34 x 7 mm, Pushing Cut

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge, Profile

Maltz Nasal Rasp 

16 cm (6 ¼”), 60 x 8 mm
16 cm (6 ¼”), 45 x 9 mm

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Joseph Bone File

21 cm (8 ¼”), 30 x 8 mm
21 cm (8 ¼”), 30 x 8 mm

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Fomon Bone File

916

Nasal Rasps, Bone Files, Antrum Rasps
Nasenraspeln, Knochenfeilen, Antrumraspeln
Escofinas nasales, Limas para huesos, Escofinas para el antro 
Râpes nasales, Limes à os, Râpes pour antre
Raspe nasali, Lime per ossa, Raspe per seno mascellare

TC Miller Bone File

Cross Cut

HR-19-334

HR-19-335

HR-19-336

HR-19-337

HR-19-339

HR-19-338
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HR-19-332

HR-19-333

HR-19-334
HR-19-335

HR-19-336
HR-19-337

HR-19-338

HR-19-339



19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 35 x 8 mm
19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 35 x 10 mm

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Parkes Bone File

Drawing Cut

17 cm (6 ¾”), 45 x 6 mm
17 cm (6 ¾”), 45 x 6 mm
17 cm (6 ¾”), 45 x 6 mm

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Gallaher Antrum Rasp

20.5 cm (8”), 30 x 8 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Cottle Nasal Rasp

21 cm (8 ¼”), 32 x 9 mm, Pushing Cut
21 cm (8 ¼”), 32 x 9 mm, Drawing Cut

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge, Profile

Aufricht Glabella Rasp

19 cm (7 ½”), 15 x 8 mm
19 cm (7 ½”), 15 x 8 mm

Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Lewis Nasal Rasp

Drawing Cut

917

Nasal Rasps, Bone Files, Antrum Rasps
Nasenraspeln, Knochenfeilen, Antrumraspeln
Escofinas nasales, Limas para huesos, Escofinas para el antro
Râpes nasales, Limes à os, Râpes pour antre
Raspe nasali, Lime per ossa, Raspe per seno mascellare
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HR-19-347

HR-19-340

HR-19-341

HR-19-348

HR-19-349

HR-19-346
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HR-19-340
HR-19-341

HR-19-342
HR-19-343

HR-19-344

HR-19-345

HR-19-346
HR-19-347

HR-19-348

HR-19-349



18 cm (7”)
Catalog # Size

Wiener Nasal Rasp

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Bone File 
Straight 

19 cm (7 ½”)
Catalog # Size

Bone File 
Curved

19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
19.5 cm (7 ¾”)

Catalog # Size

TC Maltz Nasal Rasp
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918

Nasal Rasps, Bone Files, Antrum Rasps
Nasenraspeln, Knochenfeilen, Antrumraspeln
Escofinas nasales, Limas para huesos, Escofinas para el antro
Râpes nasales, Limes à os, Râpes pour antre
Raspe nasali, Lime per ossa, Raspe per seno mascellare

HR-19-354

HR-19-356

HR-19-358

HR-19-360

HR-19-362

HR-19-357

HR-19-353

HR-19-355

HR-19-359

HR-19-361

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-350

HR-19-351

HR-19-352

HR-19-353

HR-19-354

HR-19-355
HR-19-356

HR-19-357
HR-19-358

HR-19-359
HR-19-360

HR-19-361
HR-19-362



20.5 cm (8”), 30 x 8 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Foman Nasal Rasp 
Fig. 1 -2

20.5 cm (8”), 30 x 8 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Fomon Nasal Rasp

20.5 cm (8”), 40 x 7 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Foman Nasal Rasp 
Fig. 3 -4

20.5 cm (8”), 40 x 7 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Foman Nasal Rasp 
Fig. 5 -6

20.5 cm (8”), 40 x 7 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge

Foman Nasal Rasp 
Fig. 7 -8

919

Nasal Rasps, Bone Files, Antrum Rasps
Nasenraspeln, Knochenfeilen, Antrumraspeln
Escofinas nasales, Limas para huesos, Escofinas para el antro
Râpes nasales, Limes à os, Râpes pour antre
Raspe nasali, Lime per ossa, Raspe per seno mascellare
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HR-19-366

HR-19-364

HR-19-363

HR-19-365

HR-19-367



17 cm (6 ¾”)
Catalog # Size

Fomon Alar Hook 

Button End

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Fomon Alar Hook 

Button Ended

19.5 cm (7 ¾”)
Catalog # Size

Cottle-Neivert  Alar Hook 

23 cm (9”)
Catalog # Size

Lange Alar Hook 

Button End

20.5 cm (8”), 40 x 7 mm
Catalog # Size, Cutting Edge
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920

Alar Hooklets, Mucosa Hooklet
Nasenflügelhäkchen, Schleimhauthäkchen
Ganchitos para alas de nariz, Ganchito para mucosa 
Crochets pour les ailes du nez, Crochet pour la muqueuse 
Uncini per le pinne nasali, Uncino per mucosa

Foman Nasal Rasp

Fig. 9 -10

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-370

HR-19-371

HR-19-372

HR-19-369

HR-19-368



9 cm (3 ½”), 18 x 9.5 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), 28 x 12.5 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), 41 x 13.5 mm
9 cm (3 ½”), 53 x 13.5 mm

Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Converse Nasal Retractor

19 cm (7 ½”), 40 x 12 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Aufricht Nasal Retractor

14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Sharp
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Blunt, Sharp
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Sharp, Blunt

Catalog # Size

Cottle Alar Hook 

10.5 cm (4”), 44 x 11 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Converse Nasal Retractor

921

Alar Hooklets, Nasal Retractors
Nasenflügelhäkchen, Nasenhaken
Ganchitos para alas de nariz, Separadores nasales
Crochets pour les ailes du nez, Ecarteurs nasaux
Uncini per le pinne nasali, Divaricatori nasali
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HR-19-375HR-19-374HR-19-373
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HR-19-376

HR-19-377
HR-19-378

HR-19-379

HR-19-380

HR-19-373

HR-19-374
HR-19-375

HR-19-381



12 cm (4 ¾”), 60 x 6.5 mm
Catalog # Size, Blade Size

Aufricht Nasal Retractor

Blunt

16 cm (6 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Cottle Alar Retractor 

21 cm (8 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Kressner Septum Forcep

23 cm (9”), Straight
23 cm (9”), Left
23 cm (9”), Right

Catalog # Size, Profile

Cottle-Walsham Septum Straightning Forcep

17 cm (6 ¾”)
Catalog # Size

Neivert Nasal Retractor 
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922

Alar Hooklets, Nasal Retractors, 
Nasenflügelhäkchen, Nasenhaken, Septumzangen, Septumrichtzangen
Ganchitos para alas de nariz, Separadores nasales, Pinzas para tabique nasal, Pinzas para enderezar el tabique nasal
Crochets pour les ailes du nez, Ecarteurs nasaux, Pinces pour la cloison nasale, Pinces pour le redressement de la cloison nasale
Uncini per le pinne nasali, Divaricatori nasali, Pinze per il setto nasale, Pinze per raddizzare il setto nasale

Septum Forceps, Septum Straightening Forceps

HR-19-388HR-19-387HR-19-386
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HR-19-384

HR-19-383

HR-19-385

HR-19-386

HR-19-387
HR-19-388

HR-19-382



11 cm (4 ¼”), 12.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Width 

Cottle Columella Forcep

11 cm (4 ¼”), 4.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Width 

Ogura Sking Grasping Forcep

14 cm (5 ½”), 1.7 mm
Catalog # Size, Width 

Cottle Sking Grasping Forcep

15.5 cm (6”), 5.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Width 

Aiach Columella Suturing Forcep

22.5 cm (8 ¾”)
Catalog # Size

Asch Septum Straightning Forcep

923

Septum Forceps, Septum Straightening Forceps, 
Septumzangen, Septumrichtzangen, Hautfasspinzetten
Pinzas para tabique nasal, Pinzas para enderezar el tabique nasal, Pinzas para piel
Pinces pour la cloison nasale, Pinces pour le redressement de la cloison nasale, Pinces pour saisir la peau
Pinze per il setto nasale, Pinze per raddizzare il setto nasale, Pinze per afferrare la pelle

Skin Grasping Forceps
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HR-19-393

HR-19-391

HR-19-392

HR-19-390

HR-19-389



22 cm (8 ¾”), 13.0 mm, Fig. 1
22 cm (8 ¾”), 15.0 mm, Fig. 2
22 cm (8 ¾”), 17.0 mm, Fig. 3
22 cm (8 ¾”), 19.0 mm, Fig. 4
22 cm (8 ¾”), 21.0 mm, Fig. 5
22 cm (8 ¾”), 23.0 mm, Fig. 6

Catalog # Size, Width, Profile

Beckmann Adenoid Curette

Angled Shaft

22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 13.0 mm, Fig. 1
22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 15.0 mm, Fig. 2
22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 17.0 mm, Fig. 3
22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 19.0 mm, Fig. 4
22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 21.0 mm, Fig. 5
22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 23.0 mm, Fig. 6

Catalog # Size, Width , Profile

Beckmann Adenoid Curette
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260

270

17 cm (6 ¾”)
17 cm (6 ¾”)
17 cm (6 ¾”)
17 cm (6 ¾”)
17 cm (6 ¾”)
17 cm (6 ¾”)

Catalog # Size

Coakley Antrum Curette

924

21 cm (8 ¼”)
Catalog # Size

Faulkner Antrum Curette 

Antrum Curettes, 
Antrumküretten, Ringmesser
Curetas para el antro, Cuchillos para adenoides
Curettes pour l'antre, Couteaux à végétations adenoïdales
Curette per antro, Coltelli per vegetazioni adenoidee

Adenoid Curettes

HR-19-406

HR-19-400

HR-19-403

HR-19-399

HR-19-405

HR-19-402

HR-19-398HR-19-397

HR-19-404

HR-19-401

HR-19-396HR-19-395
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HR-19-407

HR-19-408
HR-19-409
HR-19-410
HR-19-411
HR-19-412

HR-19-401
HR-19-402
HR-19-403
HR-19-404
HR-19-405

HR-19-406

HR-19-395
HR-19-396
HR-19-397
HR-19-398
HR-19-399
HR-19-400

HR-19-394



22 cm (8 ¾”), Fig. 1
22 cm (8 ¾”), Fig. 2
22 cm (8 ¾”), Fig. 3
22 cm (8 ¾”), Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Profile

Barnhill Adenoid Curette

21 cm (8 ¼”), Fig. 1
21 cm (8 ¼”), Fig. 2
21 cm (8 ¼”), Fig. 3
21 cm (8 ¼”), Fig. 4

Catalog # Size, Profile

St. Clair Thompson Adenoid Curette

25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 1 
25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 2
25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 3

Catalog # Size, Profile 

LaForce Adenotome

With Non-Perforated Blade

925

Adenoid Curettes
Ringmesser
Cuchillos para adenoides
Couteaux à végétations adenoïdales
Coltelli per vegetazioni adenoidee
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HR-19-413
HR-19-414

HR-19-415
HR-19-416

HR-19-417
HR-19-418

HR-19-419
HR-19-420

HR-19-421
HR-19-422

HR-19-423



25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 1
25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 2
25 cm (9 ¾”), Fig. 3

Catalog # Size, Profile

LaForce Adenotome

With Perforated Blade

N/A
N/A
N/A

Catalog # Size

LaForce Blade

Non-Perforated
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N/A
N/A
N/A

Catalog # Size

LaForce Blade

Perforated

926

14 cm (5 ½”), Ø 3.0 mm
Catalog # Size, Diameter 

Eicken-Killian Irrigation 

Adenoid Curettes
Ringmesser
Cuchillos para adenoides
Couteaux à végétations adenoïdales
Coltelli per vegetazioni adenoidee

www.hegarmedind.com // info@hegarmedind.com

HR-19-427
HR-19-428

HR-19-429

HR-19-424

HR-19-425
HR-19-426

HR-19-430
HR-19-431

HR-19-432

HR-19-433



927

14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Ø 2.5 mm
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Ø 3.0 mm
14.5 cm (5 ¾”), Ø 4.0 mm

Catalog # Size, Diameter 

Ritter-Halle Frontal Sinus Dilator 

Frontal Sinus Dilators
Sinus-Dilatatoren
Dilatadores para el seno
Dilatateurs pour le sinus frontal
Dilatatori per il seno frontale
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HR-19-434

HR-19-435
HR-19-436



Surgical Instruments Chirurgische Instrumente Instrumentos para quirúrgicos

Instruments de chirurgie Strumenti chirurgici
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